CURRENT CJA RATES, CASE COMPENSATION MAXIMUMS AND MILEAGE
RATES

NON-CAPITAL HOURLY RATES
If services were performed between.... The maximum hourly rate is...
03/23/2018 to present $140
05/05/2017 through 03/22/2018 $132
01/01/2016 through 05/04/2017 $129
01/01/2015 through 12/31/2015 $127
03/01/2014 through 12/31/2014 $126
09/01/2013 through 02/28/2014 $110
01/01/2010 through 08/31/2013 $125
03/11/2009 through 12/31/2009 $110
01/01/2008 through 03/10/2009 $100
05/20/2007 through 12/31/2007 $94

CAPITAL HOURLY RATES

If services were performed between.... The maximum hourly rate is...
03/23/2018 to present $188
05/05/2017 through 03/22/2018 $185
01/01/2016 through 05/04/2017 $183
01/01/2015 through 12/31/2015 $181
03/01/2014 through 12/31/2014 $180
09/01/2013 through 02/28/2014 $163
01/01/2010 through 08/31/2013 $178
03/11/2009 through 12/31/2009 $175
01/01/2008 through 03/10/2009 $170
05/20/2007 through 12/31/2007 $166




If a case is a...

Felony (including pre-trial
diversion of alleged felony)

Misdemeanor (including
pre-trial diversion of
alleged misdemeanor)

Proceeding under 18
U.S.C. § 4106A

Proceeding under 18
U.S.C. §§ 4107 or 4108
(for each verification
proceeding)

Proceeding under 18
U.S.C. §983

Post-conviction proceeding
under 28 U.S.C. §§ 2241,
2254 or 2255

Proceeding under 28
U.S.C. § 1875

Appeal (from felony,
misdemeanor, proceeding
under 18 U.S.C. § 4106A
,18 U.S.C. § 983, post-
conviction proceeding
under 28 U.S.C. §§ 2241,
2254 or 2255, and 28
U.S.C.§ 1875)

Other representation
required or authorized by
the CJA (including, but not
limited to probation,
supervised release
hearing, material witness,
grand jury witness)

Appeal of other
representation

And services were completed...

On or
after
January
1, 2010,
and
before
March 1,
2014, the
case
maximum
is ...

$9,700
$2,800

$2,100

$2,800

$9,700
$9,700

$9,700

$6,900

$2,100

$2,100

On or
after
March 1,
2014, and
before
1/1/2015,
the case
maximum
is...

$9,800

$2,800

$2,100

$2,800

$9,800

$9,800

$9,800

$7,000

$2,100

$2,100

On or
after
January
1, 2015,
and
before
1/1/2016,
the case
maximum
is...

$9,900
$2,800

$2,100

$2,800

$9,900
$9,900

$9,900

$7,100

$2,100

$2,100

On or
after
January
1, 2016
and
before
5/5/2017,
the case
maximum
is...

$10,000
$2,900

$2,100

$2,900

$10,000
$10,000

$10,000

$7,200

$2,100

$2,100

On or

after May

5, 2017,
and
before

3/23/2018,
the case
maximum

is...

$10,300

$2,900

$2,200

$2,900

$10,300

$10,300

$10,300

$7,300

$2,200

$2,200

On or
after
March 23,
2018, the
case
maximum
is...

$10,900

$3,100

$2,300

$3,100

$10,900

$10,900

$10,900

$7,800

$2,300

$2,300



