CURRENT CJA RATES, CASE COMPENSATION MAXIMUMS AND MILEAGE RATES

NON-CAPITAL HOURLY RATES				
If services were performed between	The maximum hourly rate is			
03/23/2018 to present	\$140			
05/05/2017 through 03/22/2018	\$132			
01/01/2016 through 05/04/2017	\$129			
01/01/2015 through 12/31/2015	\$127			
03/01/2014 through 12/31/2014	\$126			
09/01/2013 through 02/28/2014	\$110			
01/01/2010 through 08/31/2013	\$125			
03/11/2009 through 12/31/2009	\$110			
01/01/2008 through 03/10/2009	\$100			
05/20/2007 through 12/31/2007	\$94			

CAPITAL HOURLY RATES				
If services were performed between	The maximum hourly rate is			
03/23/2018 to present	\$188			
05/05/2017 through 03/22/2018	\$185			
01/01/2016 through 05/04/2017	\$183			
01/01/2015 through 12/31/2015	\$181			
03/01/2014 through 12/31/2014	\$180			
09/01/2013 through 02/28/2014	\$163			
01/01/2010 through 08/31/2013	\$178			
03/11/2009 through 12/31/2009	\$175			
01/01/2008 through 03/10/2009	\$170			
05/20/2007 through 12/31/2007	\$166			

If a case is a	And services were completed					
	On or after January 1, 2010, and before March 1, 2014, the case maximum is	On or after March 1, 2014, and before 1/1/2015, the case maximum is	On or after January 1, 2015, and before 1/1/2016, the case maximum is	On or after January 1, 2016 and before 5/5/2017, the case maximum is	On or after May 5, 2017, and before 3/23/2018, the case maximum is	On or after March 23, 2018, the case maximum is
Felony (including pre-trial diversion of alleged felony)	\$9,700	\$9,800	\$9,900	\$10,000	\$10,300	\$10,900
Misdemeanor (including pre-trial diversion of alleged misdemeanor)	\$2,800	\$2,800	\$2,800	\$2,900	\$2,900	\$3,100
Proceeding under 18 U.S.C. § 4106A	\$2,100	\$2,100	\$2,100	\$2,100	\$2,200	\$2,300
Proceeding under 18 U.S.C. §§ 4107 or 4108 (for each verification proceeding)	\$2,800	\$2,800	\$2,800	\$2,900	\$2,900	\$3,100
Proceeding under 18 U.S.C. § 983	\$9,700	\$9,800	\$9,900	\$10,000	\$10,300	\$10,900
Post-conviction proceeding under 28 U.S.C. §§ 2241, 2254 or 2255	\$9,700	\$9,800	\$9,900	\$10,000	\$10,300	\$10,900
Proceeding under 28 U.S.C. § 1875	\$9,700	\$9,800	\$9,900	\$10,000	\$10,300	\$10,900
Appeal (from felony, misdemeanor, proceeding under 18 U.S.C. § 4106A, 18 U.S.C. § 983, post-conviction proceeding under 28 U.S.C. §§ 2241, 2254 or 2255, and 28 U.S.C.§ 1875)	\$6,900	\$7,000	\$7,100	\$7,200	\$7,300	\$7,800
Other representation required or authorized by the CJA (including, but not limited to probation, supervised release hearing, material witness, grand jury witness)	\$2,100	\$2,100	\$2,100	\$2,100	\$2,200	\$2,300
Appeal of other representation	\$2,100	\$2,100	\$2,100	\$2,100	\$2,200	\$2,300